# The Trippas Treasure Hunt Social Media Giveaway Terms & Conditions

## 1. Introduction

1.1. The promoter of this competition is Trippas White Group, hereinafter referred to as "The Promoter".

1.2. This promotional period is open from the date as advertised on the social media promotion and ends on the date as advertised on the social media promotion. Any entries received after the closing date will not be considered.

1.3. Entrants acknowledge that by participating in the competition, they have been given an appropriate opportunity to first understand and agree to these terms and conditions before entering.

## 2. The Prize

2.1. The Prize includes five giveaways across five venues managed by The Promoter. The prizes are as follows:

2.2.Major Prize 1 1x High Cheese platter, redeemable at Reign in the Queen Victoria Building

2.3. Major Prize 21x \$300 voucher, redeemable at Me-Gal restaurant in Mosman

2.4. Major Prize 3 1x \$200 voucher, redeemable at Bar 83 in Sydney Tower

2.5. Major Prize 41x \$300 voucher, redeemable at Terrace on the Domain

2.6. Major Prize 5

1x copy of Danielle Alvarez's cookbook, 'Recipes for a Lifetime of Beautiful Cooking,' signed by the author. Prize will be sent via post to the address of the winner's choosing.

2.7. If the Prize winners cannot be contacted via social media, the Prize will be forfeited, and another winner will be selected at random in accordance with the rules.

2.8. The winners may be required to provide their name, contact details and proof of identity when redeeming their Prize.

## 3. Entry

3.1. To enter the promotion, the entrant must complete the following steps during the promotional period:

## 3.2. Major Prize 1

To enter, participants must be following @reignattheqvb and must like and comment on the promotional post, tagging one or more other user accounts. One tagged comment equals one entry. Participants may enter as many times as they wish.

#### 3.3. Major Prize 2

To enter, participants must be following @megal.mosman and must like and comment on the promotional post, tagging one or more other user accounts. One tagged comment equals one entry. Participants may enter as many times as they wish.

### 3.4. Major Prize 3

To enter, participants must be following @bar83sydneytower and must like and comment on the promotional post, tagging one or more other user accounts. One tagged comment equals one entry. Participants may enter as many times as they wish.

#### 3.5. Major Prize 4

To enter, participants must be following @terraceonthedomain and must like and comment on the promotional post, tagging one or more other user accounts. One tagged comment equals one entry. Participants may enter as many times as they wish.

#### 3.6. Major Prize 5

To enter, participants must be following @yallamundirooms and must like and comment on the promotional post, tagging one or more other user accounts. One tagged comment equals one entry. Participants may enter as many times as they wish.

3.7. All entries must be received by the specified date mentioned in the respective posts.

3.8. Entrants may enter multiple times provided each entry is submitted in accordance with the entry instructions above. The entrant is eligible to win a maximum of one (1) Major Prize.

#### 4. Winner Selection

4.1. Winners will be announced on Instagram and/or Facebook stories.

4.2. The winners will be contacted via Instagram and/or Facebook within seven (7) days of the draw.

## 5. Eligibility

5.1. The competition is open to residents of NSW, Australia.

5.2. Only one winner will be chosen at random from all entrants across all platforms (Instagram and/or Facebook).

## 6. No Purchase Necessary

6.1. No purchase is necessary to enter the competition.

6.2. Winners will not be required to pay any fees to claim the Prize.

## 7. General

7.1. The Promoter reserves the right to disqualify any entrant who breaches these Terms and Conditions or provides false information.

7.2. The Promoter's decision in relation to any aspect of the competition is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.

7.3. The Promoter reserves the right to amend or cancel the competition at any time without prior notice.

7.4. The Promoter assumes no liability for any entry that has been omitted from participation for any reason whatsoever. The Promoter is not liable for technical failures affecting participation in the competition.

7.5. The Promoter reserves the right to delete any information uploaded by a participant which the Promoter, in its absolute discretion, believes is illegal, offensive, obscene, discriminatory, defamatory or is otherwise inappropriate.

7.6. By entering in the promotional competition, participants acknowledge that they have read, understood, and agree to abide by the competition rules and these terms and conditions.

7.7. The Promoter reserves the right to cancel the competition if circumstances arise outside of its control.

7.8. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any tax implications and the entrant must seek their own independent financial advice in regards to the tax implications relating to the prize or acceptance of the prize.

## 8. Instagram Promotion

8.1. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed, or administered by, or associated with, Instagram and/ or Facebook.